1
The APT series capacitors are designed for
PFC systems or filtering harmonic at the AC
output of large inverter system, consist of
metallized polypropylene film enclosed in
cylindrical Al case filled with soft PU resin.
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Aluminium Case)
AC Application

1.3Un   up to 1 min/day, only 200 times in the life of the capacitor
2
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Aluminium Case)
AC Application
APT
■ DIMENSION
Style: Screw Terminals
3
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Aluminium Case)
AC Application
APT
■ DIMENSION (Part Number Reference)
Cap Pkg
Value Qty
uF mm inch mm inch Kvar A V/us A pcs
230 3 x 200.6 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 10 25.1 25 5021 8 APT-207K23W86HA
230 3 x 200.6 116.0 (4.57) 160.0 (6.30) 10.0 25.1 25 5021 5 APT-207K23W1CHA
230 3 x 250.7 86.0 (3.39) 350.0 (13.78) 12.5 31.4 25 6276 8 APT-257K23W86HA
230 3 x 250.7 116.0 (4.57) 200.0 (7.87) 12.5 31.4 25 6276 5 APT-257K23W1CHA
230 3 x 300.9 86.0 (3.39) 350.0 (13.78) 15.0 37.7 25 7531 8 APT-307K23W86HA
230 3 x 300.9 116.0 (4.57) 200.0 (7.87) 15.0 37.7 25 7531 5 APT-307K23W1CHA
230 3 x 335.0 116.0 (4.57) 230.0 (9.06) 16.7 41.9 25 8384 5 APT-337K23W1CHA
400 3 x 66.3 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 10.0 14.4 44 2887 8 APT-666K40W86HA
400 3 x 82.9 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 13 18.0 44 3609 8 APT-826K40W86HA
400 3 x99.5 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 15.0 21.7 44 4330 8 APT-996K40W86HA
400 3 x 110.7 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 16.7 24.1 44 4821 8 APT-117K40W86HA
400 3 x 110.7 116.0 (4.57) 160.0 (6.30) 16.7 24.1 44 4821 5 APT-117K40W1CHA
400 3 x 132.6 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 20.0 28.9 44 5774 8 APT-137K40W86HA
400 3 x 132.6 116.0 (4.57) 200.0 (7.87) 20.0 28.9 44 5774 5 APT-137K40W1CHA
400 3 x 165.8 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 25.0 36.1 44 7217 8 APT-167K40W86HA
400 3 x 165.8 116.0 (4.57) 200.0 (7.87) 25.0 36.1 44 7217 5 APT-167K40W1CHA
400 3 x 198.9 136.0 (5.35) 200.0 (7.87) 30.0 43.3 44 8661 2 APT-197K40W1DHA
440 3 x 46 86.0 (3.39) 160.0 (6.30) 8.3 10.9 48 2178 8 APT-466K44W86HA
440 3 x 68.5 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 12.5 16.4 48 3280 8 APT-686K44W86HA
440 3 x 77.0 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 14.1 18.5 48 3700 8 APT-686K44W86HA
440 3 x 77.0 116.0 (4.57) 160.0 (6.30) 14.1 18.5 48 3700 5 APT-776K44W1CHA
440 3 x 82.2 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 15.0 19.7 48 3937 8 APT-826K44W86HA
440 3 x 92.6 116.0 (4.57) 200.0 (7.87) 16.9 22.2 48 4435 5 APT-926K44W86HA
440 3 x 103.0 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 18.8 24.7 48 4934 8 APT-107K44W86HA
440 3 x 103.0 116.0 (4.57) 160.0 (6.30) 18.8 24.7 48 4934 5 APT-107K44W1CHA
440 3 x 109.0 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 20.0 26.2 48 5249 8 APT-117K44W86HA
440 3 x 109.0 116.0 (4.57) 160.0 (6.30) 20.0 26.2 48 5249 5 APT-117K44W1CHA
440 3 x 123.3 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 22.5 29.5 48 5905 8 APT-127K44W86HA
440 3 x 123.3 116.0 (4.57) 200.0 (7.87) 22.5 29.5 48 5905 5 APT-127K44W1CHA
440 3 x 137.0 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 25.0 32.8 48 6561 8 APT-137K44W86HA
440 3 x 137.0 116.0 (4.57) 200.0 (7.87) 25.0 32.8 48 6561 5 APT-137K44W1CHA
440 3 x 154.0 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 28.1 36.9 48 7375 8 APT-157K44W86HA
440 3 x 154.0 116.0 (4.57) 200.0 (7.87) 28.1 36.9 48 7375 5 APT-157K44W11HA
440 3 x 164.4 86.0 (3.39) 350.0 (13.78) 30.0 39.4 48 7873 8 APT-167K44W86HA
440 3 x 164.4 116.0 (4.57) 200.0 (7.87) 30.0 39.4 48 7873 5 APT-167K44W1CHA
440 3 x 180.9 136.0 (5.35) 200.0 (7.87) 33.0 43.3 48 8661 2 APT-187K44W1DHA
480 3 x 40 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 8.7 10.5 52 2093 8 APT-406K48W86HA
480 3 x 60 86.0 (3.39) 275.0 (10.83) 13.0 15.6 52 3127 8 APT-606K48W86HA
480 3 x 80 116.0 (4.57) 200.0 (7.87) 17.4 20.9 52 4186 5 APT-806K48W1CHA
480 3 x 120 116.0 (4.57) 275.0 (10.83) 26.0 31.3 52 6255 5 APT-127K48W1CHA
Part Number
IpeakVac Output dv/dtOD H I rated
4
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Aluminium Case)
AC Application
APT
■ DIMENSION (Part Number Reference)
Cap Pkg
Value Qty
uF mm inch mm inch Kvar A V/us A pcs
525 3 x 38.5 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 10 11.0 57 2199 8 APT-386K52W86HA
525 3 x 48.1 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 12.5 13.7 57 2749 8 APT-486K52W86HA
525 3 x 53.1 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 13.8 15.2 57 3035 8 APT-536K52W86HA
525 3 x 57.7 86.0 (3.39) 230.0 (9.06) 15.0 16.5 57 3299 8 APT-576K52W86HA
525 3 x 77.0 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 20.0 22.0 57 4399 8 APT-776K52W86HA
525 3 x 77.0 116.0 (4.57) 200.0 (7.87) 20.0 22.0 57 4399 5 APT-776K52W1CHA
525 3 x 96.2 86.0 (3.39) 350.0 (13.78) 25.0 27.5 57 5499 8 APT-966K52W86HA
525 3 x 96.2 116.0 (4.57) 200.0 (7.87) 25.0 27.5 57 5499 5 APT-966K52W1CHA
525 3 x 115.4 116.0 (4.57) 230.0 (9.06) 30 33.0 57 6598 5 APT-117K52W1CHA
525 3 x 115.4 136.0 (5.35) 200.0 (7.87) 30.0 33.0 57 6598 2 APT-117K52W1DHA
525 3 x 138.2 116.0 (4.57) 265.0 (10.43) 35.9 39.5 57 7896 5 APT-137K52W1CHA
525 3 x 138.2 136.0 (5.35) 230.0 (9.06) 35.9 39.5 57 7896 2 APT-137K52W1DHA
525 3 x 142.8 116.0 (4.57) 265.0 (10.43) 37.1 40.8 57 8160 5 APT-147K52W1CHA
525 3 x 142.8 136.0 (5.35) 230.0 (9.06) 37.1 40.8 57 8160 2 APT-147K52W1DHA
660 3 x 20.3 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 8.3 7.3 72 1457 8 APT-206K66W86HA
660 3 x 24.4 86.0 (3.39) 200.0 (7.87) 10.0 8.7 72 1750 8 APT-246K66W86HA
660 3 x 30.4 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 12.5 10.9 72 2187 8 APT-306K66W86HA
660 3 x 36.5 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 15.0 13.1 72 2624 8 APT-366K66W86HA
660 3 x 40.7 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 16.7 14.6 72 2922 8 APT-406K66W86HA
660 3 x 48.7 86.0 (3.39) 350.0 (13.78) 20.0 17.5 72 3499 8 APT-486K66W86HA
660 3 x 55.8 86.0 (3.39) 350.0 (13.78) 22.9 20.0 72 4007 8 APT-556K66W86HA
690 3 x 27.9 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 12.5 10.5 75 2092 8 APT-276K69W86HA
690 3 x 33.4 86.0 (3.39) 265.0 (10.43) 15.0 12.6 75 2510 8 APT-336K69W86HA
690 3 x 44.6 86.0 (3.39) 350.0 (13.78) 20.0 16.7 75 3347 8 APT-446K69W86HA
690 3 x 55.7 86.0 (3.39) 350.0 (13.78) 25.0 20.9 75 4184 8 APT-556K69W86HA
IpeakVac Part NumberOutputOD H I rated dv/dt
5
Metallized Polypropylene Film Capacitor (Aluminium Case)
AC Application